

In the Board of Principal Magistrate

**Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

**JVTR-148/2025
Dt.29/11/2025**

**JJB GR No-148/2025
Tufanganj PS Case No: 635/2025 dt: 02.11.2025
U/S.-281/125 of BNS**

CCL Prasenjit Sarkar (17+ years)
[Mob:]

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No-01
Dt: 29.11.2025**

Received one split-up case record from Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tufanganj in c/w case no Tufanganj PS-635/2025 Dt-02.11.2025 u/s-281/125 of BNS along with Order Sheets, C/C of Formal FIR, C/C of Written Complaint and other relevant documents.

Perused the case record and the date of birth of the CCL, it appears that the date of birth of the CCL is on 11.06.2008 and the date of offence is on 26-10-2025 which suggests that he was 17 years 4 month 15 days old on the date of alleged incident.

As such he was a child on the date of alleged incident.

The case is received and registered in the trial register.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

Fix **03.12.2025** for appearance of the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**