

Tufanganj PS-635/2025 (Reg. No GR-118/2025)

CNR No: WBCB09-000156-2025

J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 07

Date: 21.02.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL who is on A.I bail is absent today by filing a time petition through his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL files one petition for extension of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. A.I bail of CCL is extended till next date fixed.

No I.O's Report is received from the concern PS.

Issue strong reminder.

The I/O of instant case is directed to submit the I.O's Report by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Tufanganj PS for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **16-03-2026** for appearance of the CCL who is on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar